
2022 Philadelphia Youth Regatta
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 5 Row Boston   (B. Hong) 04:07.00 10.0
2nd 1 Resilient   (J. Burvis) 04:07.97 0.4% 00:00.97 00:00:00.97 8.0
3rd 2 Potomac   (D. Reilly) 04:08.11 0.4% 00:00.14 00:00:01.11 4.0
4th 4 Bergen County   (R. Kannan) 04:09.86 1.2% 00:01.75 00:00:02.86 2.0
5th 6 Maritime   (Z. Santiago) 04:15.74 3.5% 00:05.88 00:00:08.74 1.0
6th 3 ACRA  (H. Bumbra) 04:55.64 19.7% 00:39.90 00:00:48.64 0.5

Race 1b: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 2 @ 08:05 AM
1st 3 Bergen Catholic  (R. Howell) 03:53.26 10.0
2nd 2 Ridgewood  (M. Moomjy) 03:56.65 1.5% 00:03.39 00:00:03.39 8.0
3rd 6 Crescent  (O. Spiker) 03:57.69 1.9% 00:01.04 00:00:04.43 4.0
4th 5 Maritime   (R. Vine) 04:04.03 4.6% 00:06.34 00:00:10.77 1.0
5th 1 Unaff. (USA)  (A. Bent) 04:17.00 10.2% 00:12.97 00:00:23.74 0.5

4 Conshohocken   (R. Wanner) Did Not
Finish

Race 1c: Boys Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 3 @ 08:10 AM
1st 3 Maritime   (W. Whitman) 04:17.10 10.0
2nd 2 Bergen County   (Q. Anderson) 04:20.72 1.4% 00:03.62 00:00:03.62 8.0
3rd 1 Coastal Virginia  (C. Utley) 04:29.46 4.8% 00:08.74 00:00:12.36 4.0
4th 5 Row Boston   (E. Chen) 04:29.82 4.9% 00:00.36 00:00:12.72 1.0
5th 4 Conshohocken   (B. Brewington) 04:49.17 12.5% 00:19.35 00:00:32.07 0.5

Exhib 6 Greenwich  (E. Placeholder1) 04:52.08 00:02.91 00:00:34.98

Race 2a: Girls Novice Quad (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final @ 08:15 AM
1st 5 Bergen County  (R. Wouters) 04:07.75 20.0
2nd 6 South Jersey Rowing  (K. Jackson) 04:15.96 3.3% 00:08.21 00:00:08.21 8.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken  (E. Herpel) 05:33.06 34.4% 01:17.10 00:01:25.31 4.0

Race 8a: Girls Tyro U14 Quad (1000m)  Final @ 08:15 AM
1st 2 Niskayuna  (A. Kreig) 04:13.08 00:00:05.33 20.0
2nd 3 RowAmerica Rye  (S. Hoyer) 04:19.96 2.7% 00:06.88 00:00:12.21 4.0

1 Port Rowing  (S. Pattie) Scratch

Race 3a: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 1 @ 08:20 AM
1st 3 Potomac A  (H. Bedell) 04:45.45 20.0
2nd 4 Ridgewood B  (T. Clark) 04:54.45 3.2% 00:09.00 00:00:09.00 16.0
3rd 2 Saratoga A  (A. Zanni) 05:03.34 6.3% 00:08.89 00:00:17.89 8.0
4th 6 Port Rowing  (B. Torio) 05:04.71 6.7% 00:01.37 00:00:19.26 4.0
5th 5 PCRA A  (O. Wallace) 05:29.89 15.6% 00:25.18 00:00:44.44 2.0
6th 1 Whitemarsh B  (J. Nugent Jr) 05:36.28 17.8% 00:06.39 00:00:50.83 1.0
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Race 3b: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 2 @ 08:25 AM
1st 6 Conshohocken A  (g. margossian) 04:42.70
2nd 2 Whitemarsh A  (M. Alexeev) 04:45.11 0.9% 00:02.41 00:00:02.41
3rd 3 Niskayuna  (A. Conrad) 05:02.29 6.9% 00:17.18 00:00:19.59
4th 1 Greenwich A  (n. hirschberg) 05:42.54 21.2% 00:40.25 00:00:59.84
5th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Palfy) 05:49.09 23.5% 00:06.55 00:01:06.39
6th 4 PCRA B  (C. Maganas) 00:00.00

Race 3c: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 3 @ 08:30 AM
1st 1 Crescent B  (R. Spellman) 04:43.49 20.0
2nd 5 Conshohocken B  (s. rawson) 04:49.58 2.1% 00:06.09 00:00:06.09 16.0
3rd 2 Nereid  (T. nandan) 04:57.52 4.9% 00:07.94 00:00:14.03 8.0
4th 3 Potomac B  (S. Meacham) 05:01.51 6.4% 00:03.99 00:00:18.02 4.0
5th 4 Whitemarsh C  (S. Stein) 05:14.63 11.0% 00:13.12 00:00:31.14 2.0
6th 6 Greenwich B  (T. Donovan) 05:41.90 20.6% 00:27.27 00:00:58.41 1.0

Race 3d: Boys Cadet Youth Quad  Final 4 @ 08:35 AM
1st 1 Conshohocken C  (R. Lewis) 04:55.14 20.0
2nd 4 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Reese) 05:00.07 1.7% 00:04.93 00:00:04.93 16.0
3rd 2 Ridgewood A  (W. Conde) 05:08.01 4.4% 00:07.94 00:00:12.87 8.0
4th 6 Saratoga B  (A. dweck) 05:17.21 7.5% 00:09.20 00:00:22.07 4.0
5th 3 Fairmount  (C. Gross) 05:17.67 7.6% 00:00.46 00:00:22.53 2.0
6th 5 Resilient  (J. Brady) 05:24.79 10.0% 00:07.12 00:00:29.65 1.0

Race 4a: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 1 @ 08:40 AM
1st 2 Saratoga A  (B. Dittrich) 05:23.02 20.0
2nd 3 Conshohocken A  (C. Saulnier) 05:27.07 1.3% 00:04.05 00:00:04.05 16.0
3rd 6 Potomac A  (N. Hemsley) 05:30.21 2.2% 00:03.14 00:00:07.19 8.0
4th 1 Whitemarsh A  (R. Rasmussen) 05:36.32 4.1% 00:06.11 00:00:13.30 4.0
5th 5 Baltimore A  (M. Hess) 06:04.88 13.0% 00:28.56 00:00:41.86 2.0
6th 4 City Island A  (G. Ismael) 06:21.18 18.0% 00:16.30 00:00:58.16 1.0

Race 4b: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 2 @ 08:45 AM
1st 2 Potomac A  (J. Davis) 05:30.24 20.0
2nd 3 City Island B  (C. Russo) 05:32.18 0.6% 00:01.94 00:00:01.94 16.0
3rd 1 Row Boston  (S. Romer) 05:42.79 3.8% 00:10.61 00:00:12.55 8.0
4th 5 South Jersey Rowing  (H. McCormack) 06:20.77 15.3% 00:37.98 00:00:50.53 4.0
5th 4 Baltimore A  (R. Gifford) 06:26.34 17.0% 00:05.57 00:00:56.10 2.0
6th 6 Saratoga B  (L. Gilbert) 06:55.66 25.9% 00:29.32 00:01:25.42 1.0

Race 4c: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 3 @ 08:50 AM
1st 3 Nereid  (K. Rudolph) 05:26.09 20.0
2nd 4 Maritime  (k. faucher) 05:33.16 2.2% 00:07.07 00:00:07.07 16.0
3rd 6 Potomac A  (T. Toure) 05:44.31 5.6% 00:11.15 00:00:18.22 8.0
4th 2 Conshohocken B  (E. Bretschneider) 05:49.87 7.3% 00:05.56 00:00:23.78 4.0
5th 1 Greenwich  (F. Krywosa) 06:18.90 16.2% 00:29.03 00:00:52.81 2.0
6th 5 Whitemarsh B  (E. Buvoli) 06:30.95 19.9% 00:12.05 00:01:04.86 1.0
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Race 4d: Girls Cadet Youth Quad  Final 4 @ 08:55 AM
1st 2 Fairmount  (C. Collins) 05:27.31 20.0
2nd 3 Whitemarsh C  (S. Dyer) 05:35.52 2.5% 00:08.21 00:00:08.21 16.0
3rd 5 RNY - Queens  (A. Perez Robles) 06:09.90 13.0% 00:34.38 00:00:42.59 8.0
4th 1 Coastal Virginia  (I. Costanzo) 06:10.05 13.1% 00:00.15 00:00:42.74 4.0
5th 4 Conshohocken C  (A. Erskine) 06:15.26 14.6% 00:05.21 00:00:47.95 2.0
6th 6 Manhasset  (C. Tepedino) 06:36.06 21.0% 00:20.80 00:01:08.75 1.0

Race 5a: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 1 Gonzaga A  (A. Krizan) 04:35.52 30.0
2nd 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (O. Brown) 04:38.42 1.1% 00:02.90 00:00:02.90 24.0
3rd 4 Hawk Rowing Club A  (R. Pelton) 04:40.35 1.8% 00:01.93 00:00:04.83 12.0
4th 2 Passaic River  (g. king) 04:55.42 7.2% 00:15.07 00:00:19.90 3.0
5th 6 Hudson River A  (C. Kahlenberg) 05:51.70 27.6% 00:56.28 00:01:16.18 1.5

5 TBC Racing A  (L. Sampson) Scratch

Race 5b: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 2 @ 09:05 AM
1st 2 PNRA/Mercer C  (K. McHugh) 04:54.76 30.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken  (M. Labaczewski) 05:01.69 2.4% 00:06.93 00:00:06.93 24.0
3rd 6 TBC Racing B  (d. eichberg) 05:12.53 6.0% 00:10.84 00:00:17.77 12.0
4th 1 DeMatha  (A. Lathrop) 05:39.93 15.3% 00:27.40 00:00:45.17 3.0
5th 3 Hudson River B  (D. Bonner) 06:49.14 38.8% 01:09.21 00:01:54.38 1.5

5 Hawk Rowing Club B  (N. Kover) Scratch

Race 5c: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 3 @ 09:10 AM
1st 1 Port Rowing  (A. Yeung) 04:47.23 30.0
2nd 5 TBC Racing C  (A. poe) 05:02.16 5.2% 00:14.93 00:00:14.93 24.0
3rd 2 Manhasset  (J. D'Angelo) 05:04.99 6.2% 00:02.83 00:00:17.76 12.0
4th 3 Fairmount  (J. Reichner IV) 05:14.50 9.5% 00:09.51 00:00:27.27 6.0
5th 4 Row New Jersey  (C. Mirzaian) 05:17.27 10.5% 00:02.77 00:00:30.04 3.0
6th 6 PNRA/Mercer D  (G. Goel) 06:02.17 26.1% 00:44.90 00:01:14.94 1.5

Race 5d: Boys Colt U17 Eight  Final 4 @ 09:15 AM
1st 4 TBC Racing D  (M. Burrows) 04:42.02 30.0
2nd 1 Greenwich  (E. Lorenz) 04:52.71 3.8% 00:10.69 00:00:10.69 24.0
3rd 5 Gonzaga B  (J. Corcoran) 05:07.86 9.2% 00:15.15 00:00:25.84 12.0
4th 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (K. Kent) 05:16.50 12.2% 00:08.64 00:00:34.48 3.0
5th 3 Swan Creek  (J. Ashbaugh) 05:16.87 12.4% 00:00.37 00:00:34.85 1.5

Race 6a: Girls Colt U17 Eight  Final 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 4 Greenwich A  (K. Frascella) 05:22.08 30.0
2nd 5 TBC Racing A  (B. Johnson) 05:36.14 4.4% 00:14.06 00:00:14.06 24.0
3rd 6 Maritime  (J. Mulle) 05:41.06 5.9% 00:04.92 00:00:18.98 12.0
4th 3 City Island A  (A. Heathwood) 05:55.55 10.4% 00:14.49 00:00:33.47 6.0
5th 2 PNRA/Mercer A  (J. BABUSANKAR) 06:01.63 12.3% 00:06.08 00:00:39.55 3.0
6th 1 Hudson River  (C. Camburn) 06:25.72 19.8% 00:24.09 00:01:03.64 1.5
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Race 6b: Girls Colt U17 Eight  Final 2 @ 09:25 AM
1st 3 Whitemarsh  (S. Levensten) 05:22.51 30.0
2nd 4 Saratoga  (K. Borelli) 05:24.06 0.5% 00:01.55 00:00:01.55 24.0
3rd 1 City Island B  (M. Caiola) 05:36.18 4.2% 00:12.12 00:00:13.67 12.0
4th 5 Row New Jersey  (V. Scorsune) 05:45.81 7.2% 00:09.63 00:00:23.30 3.0
5th 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (M. Shamiyeh) 06:04.09 12.9% 00:18.28 00:00:41.58 1.5

Race 6c: Girls Colt U17 Eight  Final 3 @ 09:30 AM
1st 3 Port Rowing  (A. Woodside) 05:33.53 30.0
2nd 4 Niskayuna  (R. Anderson) 05:37.23 1.1% 00:03.70 00:00:03.70 24.0
3rd 2 TBC Racing B  (E. Covas) 05:48.35 4.4% 00:11.12 00:00:14.82 12.0
4th 1 Greenwich B  (G. Horn) 06:15.87 12.7% 00:27.52 00:00:42.34 3.0
5th 5 TBC Racing D  (I. Caravalho) 06:19.96 13.9% 00:04.09 00:00:46.43 1.5

Race 9a: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Flight 1 @ 09:35 AM
1st 1 Hawk Rowing Club A  (L. Helstrom) 04:59.94
2nd 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (B. Wojnovich) 05:07.98 2.7% 00:08.04 00:00:08.04
3rd 4 Port Rowing  (B. Torio) 05:14.94 5.0% 00:06.96 00:00:15.00
4th 2 Coastal Virginia A  (P. Trudell) 05:20.37 6.8% 00:05.43 00:00:20.43
5th 6 Firebird  (E. Manna) 06:22.05 27.4% 01:01.68 00:01:22.11

5 TBC Racing A  (H. Terrell) Scratch

Race 9b: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Flight 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 2 Hawk Rowing Club B  (M. Ferry) 05:08.79
2nd 3 Gonzaga A  (B. Lacuesta) 05:14.78 1.9% 00:05.99 00:00:05.99
3rd 1 DeMatha A  (C. Mester) 05:25.21 5.3% 00:10.43 00:00:16.42
4th 5 Fairmount  (R. Sivakumar) 05:31.52 7.4% 00:06.31 00:00:22.73
5th 6 PNRA/Mercer C  (S. Saint-Laurent) 05:41.45 10.6% 00:09.93 00:00:32.66
6th 4 RNY - Manhattan/Row New York [Composite]  (S.

o'connor)
06:34.43 27.7% 00:52.98 00:01:25.64

Race 9c: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Flight 3 @ 09:45 AM
1st 2 PCRA A  (M. Purcea) 05:02.25
2nd 3 Swan Creek  (C. Huckel) 05:11.21 3.0% 00:08.96 00:00:08.96
3rd 6 DeMatha B  (G. Scott) 05:29.45 9.0% 00:18.24 00:00:27.20
4th 4 Whitemarsh  (S. Stein) 05:46.05 14.5% 00:16.60 00:00:43.80
5th 5 Hudson River B  (Z. Chester) 06:47.78 34.9% 01:01.73 00:01:45.53
6th 1 TBC Racing B  (M. Burrows) 00:00.00

Race 9d: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Flight 4 @ 09:50 AM
1st 6 Manhasset  (C. Stoneking) 05:14.24
2nd 1 Hawk Rowing Club C  (H. Brickner) 05:20.92 2.1% 00:06.68 00:00:06.68
3rd 2 Hudson River A  (R. Gee) 05:22.93 2.8% 00:02.01 00:00:08.69
4th 3 Row New Jersey  (T. Hamilton) 05:36.96 7.2% 00:14.03 00:00:22.72
5th 5 TBC Racing C  (A. Abner) 05:58.21 14.0% 00:21.25 00:00:43.97

4 PCRA B  (C. Gottfried) Scratch
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Race 9e: Boys Cadet Youth Four  Flight 5 @ 09:55 AM
1st 4 Conshohocken  (C. Mandeville) 05:05.81
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer B  (M. Benjamin) 05:14.11 2.7% 00:08.30 00:00:08.30
3rd 3 TBC Racing B  (D. Echols) 05:18.30 4.1% 00:04.19 00:00:12.49
4th 1 TBC Racing C  (P. Dockery) 05:25.10 6.3% 00:06.80 00:00:19.29
5th 2 Coastal Virginia A  (M. Taxter) 05:46.76 13.4% 00:21.66 00:00:40.95
6th 6 TBC Racing A  (N. Bleckner) 06:36.11 29.5% 00:49.35 00:01:30.30

Race 10a: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 TBC Racing A  (G. Wellington) 05:51.40 20.0
2nd 6 Port Rowing A  (J. Franklin) 05:52.55 0.3% 00:01.15 00:00:01.15 16.0
3rd 4 Maritime  (k. faucher) 06:01.91 3.0% 00:09.36 00:00:10.51 8.0
4th 1 Hudson River A  (I. Rivera) 06:14.64 6.6% 00:12.73 00:00:23.24 4.0
5th 2 Prince William  (A. Foyes) 06:17.59 7.5% 00:02.95 00:00:26.19 2.0
6th 5 Swan Creek A  (A. Merz) 07:08.39 21.9% 00:50.80 00:01:16.99 1.0

Race 10b: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 2 @ 10:05 AM
1st 2 TBC Racing B  (r. wix) 05:42.46 20.0
2nd 1 Port Rowing A  (R. Semilof) 05:49.41 2.0% 00:06.95 00:00:06.95 16.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken A  (B. McTear) 05:54.50 3.5% 00:05.09 00:00:12.04 8.0
4th 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (A. Phillips) 05:58.62 4.7% 00:04.12 00:00:16.16 4.0
5th 5 City Island A  (G. Ismael) 06:06.75 7.1% 00:08.13 00:00:24.29 2.0
6th 6 Wilmington Youth A  (M. Dawson) 06:15.67 9.7% 00:08.92 00:00:33.21 1.0

Race 10c: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 3 @ 10:10 AM
1st 3 Swan Creek B  (C. Huckel) 05:59.50 20.0
2nd 4 Whitemarsh  (A. Cubit) 06:05.33 1.6% 00:05.83 00:00:05.83 16.0
3rd 1 City Island B  (A. Sim) 06:13.09 3.8% 00:07.76 00:00:13.59 8.0
4th 2 PNRA/Mercer A  (S. Tuzun) 06:15.65 4.5% 00:02.56 00:00:16.15 4.0
5th 6 Hudson River B  (E. Polonski) 06:23.14 6.6% 00:07.49 00:00:23.64 2.0
6th 5 RNY - Manhattan  (E. Moreira) 06:43.70 12.3% 00:20.56 00:00:44.20 1.0

Race 10d: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 4 @ 10:15 AM
1st 2 Saratoga  (L. Emanatian) 05:50.21 20.0
2nd 6 TBC Racing C  (J. Wiechmann) 05:55.27 1.4% 00:05.06 00:00:05.06 16.0
3rd 3 South Jersey Rowing  (M. Crumley) 06:02.22 3.4% 00:06.95 00:00:12.01 8.0
4th 1 Swan Creek C  (K. Duggan) 06:11.51 6.1% 00:09.29 00:00:21.30 4.0
5th 4 Conshohocken B  (C. Ernst) 06:15.23 7.1% 00:03.72 00:00:25.02 2.0
6th 5 Greenwich B  (S. de Mata) 06:29.07 11.1% 00:13.84 00:00:38.86 1.0

Race 10e: Girls Cadet Youth Four  Final 5 @ 10:20 AM
1st 6 TBC Racing D  (A. Zaneski) 06:11.49 20.0
2nd 3 Greenwich A  (H. Lowe) 06:16.67 1.4% 00:05.18 00:00:05.18 16.0
3rd 5 Row New Jersey  (A. Nusbaum) 06:18.19 1.8% 00:01.52 00:00:06.70 8.0
4th 4 PNRA/Mercer B  (F. Gamio) 06:38.42 7.2% 00:20.23 00:00:26.93 4.0
5th 2 Wilmington Youth A  (G. Petruccelli) 07:00.46 13.2% 00:22.04 00:00:48.97 2.0
6th 1 PNRA/Mercer D  (M. Shamiyeh) 07:42.71 24.6% 00:42.25 00:01:31.22 1.0
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Race 11a: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 1 @ 10:25 AM
1st 6 Saratoga A  (M. Digeso) 05:27.51 15.0
2nd 1 South Jersey Rowing A  (B. Yang) 05:29.43 0.6% 00:01.92 00:00:01.92 12.0
3rd 5 Passaic River A  (B. Vyzas) 05:48.86 6.5% 00:19.43 00:00:21.35 6.0
4th 3 Potomac A  (D. Reilly) 05:56.16 8.7% 00:07.30 00:00:28.65 3.0
5th 4 RowAmerica Rye A  (A. Hess) 06:04.12 11.2% 00:07.96 00:00:36.61 1.5
6th 2 Niskayuna  (D. Shahata) 06:10.45 13.1% 00:06.33 00:00:42.94 0.8

Race 11b: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 2 @ 10:30 AM
1st 2 Conshohocken A  (M. Ruschmann) 05:35.18 15.0
2nd 6 Ridgewood A  (C. Sullivan) 05:52.30 5.1% 00:17.12 00:00:17.12 12.0
3rd 4 Passaic River B  (L. Robinson) 05:59.32 7.2% 00:07.02 00:00:24.14 6.0
4th 3 Row Boston B  (E. Chen) 06:13.87 11.5% 00:14.55 00:00:38.69 3.0
5th 5 Manhasset B  (J. D'Angelo) 06:16.35 12.3% 00:02.48 00:00:41.17 1.5
6th 1 Greenwich  (P. Murphey) 06:38.02 18.7% 00:21.67 00:01:02.84 0.8

Race 11c: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 3 @ 10:35 AM
1st 6 Conshohocken B  (B. Erskine) 05:41.30 15.0
2nd 4 Row Boston A  (S. John) 05:44.75 1.0% 00:03.45 00:00:03.45 12.0
3rd 2 Saratoga B  (E. Katz) 05:45.15 1.1% 00:00.40 00:00:03.85 6.0
4th 3 RowAmerica Rye A  (T. Briscoe) 05:50.04 2.6% 00:04.89 00:00:08.74 3.0
5th 5 Potomac A  (L. Hoffman) 06:03.80 6.6% 00:13.76 00:00:22.50 1.5
6th 1 Passaic River C  (K. Sachdev) 06:43.37 18.2% 00:39.57 00:01:02.07 0.8

Race 11d: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 4 @ 10:40 AM
1st 2 Manhasset C  (D. Qu) 05:41.09 15.0
2nd 6 RowAmerica Rye A  (J. Gallagher) 05:49.75 2.5% 00:08.66 00:00:08.66 12.0
3rd 5 Passaic River D  (M. SPAIN) 06:15.79 10.2% 00:26.04 00:00:34.70 6.0
4th 4 Ridgewood B  (R. O'Connor) 06:17.12 10.6% 00:01.33 00:00:36.03 3.0
5th 1 Ridgewood C  (G. Tejwaney) 06:27.00 13.5% 00:09.88 00:00:45.91 1.5
6th 3 Baltimore  (S. Stager-Radavich) 06:55.33 21.8% 00:28.33 00:01:14.24 0.8

Race 11e: Boys Colt U17 Double  Final 5 @ 10:45 AM
1st 3 ACRA  (G. Giakouminakis) 05:37.15 15.0
2nd 1 Whitemarsh  (T. Flanagan) 05:48.09 3.2% 00:10.94 00:00:10.94 12.0
3rd 6 Potomac A  (C. Rizley) 05:55.15 5.3% 00:07.06 00:00:18.00 6.0
4th 2 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Palfy) 05:57.97 6.2% 00:02.82 00:00:20.82 3.0
5th 5 Great River  (R. Krueger) 06:24.09 13.9% 00:26.12 00:00:46.94 1.5
6th 4 Manhasset D  (H. Yang) 07:10.49 27.7% 00:46.40 00:01:33.34 0.8

Race 12a: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 10:50 AM
1st 1 Conshohocken A  (J. van der Zwan) 06:04.95 15.0
2nd 6 City Island  (H. Clark) 06:22.69 4.9% 00:17.74 00:00:17.74 12.0
3rd 2 Nereid A  (K. Shoemaker) 06:34.27 8.0% 00:11.58 00:00:29.32 6.0
4th 5 Baltimore A  (M. Hess) 06:39.25 9.4% 00:04.98 00:00:34.30 3.0
5th 3 Hudson River  (M. Sweeney) 07:08.65 17.5% 00:29.40 00:01:03.70 1.5
6th 4 Fairmount  (C. Tomlinson) 07:13.23 18.7% 00:04.58 00:01:08.28 0.8
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Race 12b: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 10:55 AM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer  (Y. Qiu) 06:08.92 15.0
2nd 6 South Jersey Rowing A  (H. McCormack) 06:20.94 3.3% 00:12.02 00:00:12.02 12.0
3rd 4 Row Boston A  (B. King) 06:31.81 6.2% 00:10.87 00:00:22.89 6.0
4th 2 Whitemarsh A  (E. Buvoli) 06:44.90 9.8% 00:13.09 00:00:35.98 3.0
5th 1 Pegasus  (A. Hance) 06:55.48 12.6% 00:10.58 00:00:46.56 1.5
6th 3 South Jersey Rowing A  (K. Mulvihill) 07:20.94 19.5% 00:25.46 00:01:12.02 0.8

Race 12c: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 3 @ 11:00 AM
1st 1 Whitemarsh A  (R. Rasmussen) 06:28.37 15.0
2nd 4 Nereid B  (S. Dooley) 06:44.70 4.2% 00:16.33 00:00:16.33 12.0
3rd 2 Saratoga  (L. Gilbert) 07:16.66 12.4% 00:31.96 00:00:48.29 6.0
4th 3 RNY - Queens A  (D. Luna) 07:24.78 14.5% 00:08.12 00:00:56.41 1.5
5th 5 Baltimore B  (E. Gincherman) 07:38.76 18.1% 00:13.98 00:01:10.39 0.8

6 South Jersey Rowing A  (E. Sobieski) Scratch

Race 12d: Girls Cadet Youth Double  Final 4 @ 11:05 AM
1st 2 Conshohocken B  (A. Johnson) 06:04.11 15.0
2nd 1 Niskayuna  (R. Schechter) 06:22.19 5.0% 00:18.08 00:00:18.08 12.0
3rd 6 RowAmerica Rye  (M. Yuan) 06:31.59 7.5% 00:09.40 00:00:27.48 6.0
4th 4 Row Boston B  (S. Romer) 06:36.75 9.0% 00:05.16 00:00:32.64 3.0
5th 3 RNY - Queens A  (C. Biswas) 07:11.93 18.6% 00:35.18 00:01:07.82 1.5
6th 5 RNY - Queens A  (M. King) 07:40.64 26.5% 00:28.71 00:01:36.53 0.8

Race 13a: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 11:10 AM
1st 1 Conshohocken A  (B. Konopka) 05:09.01 15.0
2nd 3 Ridgewood  (T. Clark) 05:18.24 3.0% 00:09.23 00:00:09.23 12.0
3rd 2 Whitemarsh A  (M. Alexeev) 05:34.12 8.1% 00:15.88 00:00:25.11 6.0
4th 4 Saratoga A  (j. galvin) 05:43.35 11.1% 00:09.23 00:00:34.34 1.5
5th 5 Manhasset C  (D. Prabhakar) 05:51.59 13.8% 00:08.24 00:00:42.58 0.8

6 DeMatha  (C. Mester) Did Not
Finish

Race 13b: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 11:15 AM
1st 1 Conshohocken B  (A. Stern) 05:22.60 15.0
2nd 6 Crescent A  (M. Kennedy) 05:24.81 0.7% 00:02.21 00:00:02.21 12.0
3rd 3 Whitemarsh B  (P. Bragdon) 05:41.54 5.9% 00:16.73 00:00:18.94 6.0
4th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Evans) 05:44.40 6.8% 00:02.86 00:00:21.80 3.0
5th 2 Baltimore  (S. Yoseph) 05:51.54 9.0% 00:07.14 00:00:28.94 1.5
6th 4 Sussex County  (V. Clerico) 06:23.14 18.8% 00:31.60 00:01:00.54 0.8

Race 13c: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 3 @ 11:20 AM
1st 4 South Jersey Rowing A  (S. Fisher) 05:33.61 15.0
2nd 1 Philadelphia City Rowing  (R. Arendt) 05:48.92 4.6% 00:15.31 00:00:15.31 12.0
3rd 2 Manhasset B  (J. Berlly) 05:52.30 5.6% 00:03.38 00:00:18.69 6.0
4th 6 Crescent B  (L. Strain) 05:54.96 6.4% 00:02.66 00:00:21.35 3.0
5th 3 Conshohocken C  (g. margossian) 05:57.07 7.0% 00:02.11 00:00:23.46 1.5
6th 5 PNRA/Mercer  (G. Shore) 06:02.40 8.6% 00:05.33 00:00:28.79 0.8
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Race 13d: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 4 @ 11:25 AM
1st 3 Niskayuna A  (R. Behar) 05:23.30 15.0
2nd 4 Passaic River  (C. Robinson) 05:31.90 2.7% 00:08.60 00:00:08.60 12.0
3rd 5 Row Boston  (E. Walling) 05:34.23 3.4% 00:02.33 00:00:10.93 6.0
4th 2 Saratoga A  (A. dweck) 06:06.91 13.5% 00:32.68 00:00:43.61 3.0
5th 1 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Coluzzi) 06:17.78 16.9% 00:10.87 00:00:54.48 1.5
6th 6 Manhasset A  (J. Deng) 06:35.36 22.3% 00:17.58 00:01:12.06 0.8

Race 13e: Boys Cadet Youth Double  Final 5 @ 11:30 AM
1st 6 ACRA  (K. Wood) 05:35.39 15.0
2nd 3 Nereid  (J. Taddei) 05:35.90 0.2% 00:00.51 00:00:00.51 12.0
3rd 2 Niskayuna B  (A. Borger) 05:51.84 4.9% 00:15.94 00:00:16.45 6.0
4th 1 Bergen County  (F. Maio) 06:06.16 9.2% 00:14.32 00:00:30.77 3.0
5th 5 Pegasus  (S. Amin) 06:09.09 10.0% 00:02.93 00:00:33.70 1.5
6th 4 Coastal Virginia B  (A. Cochran) 06:12.10 10.9% 00:03.01 00:00:36.71 0.8

Race 14a: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 1 @ 11:35 AM
1st 4 Conshohocken A  (E. Cacciavillani) 06:19.88 15.0
2nd 2 RowAmerica Rye A  (K. Regan) 06:31.28 3.0% 00:11.40 00:00:11.40 12.0
3rd 6 Great River A  (A. Swansiger) 06:34.14 3.8% 00:02.86 00:00:14.26 6.0
4th 3 Manhasset A  (S. Yun) 06:47.87 7.4% 00:13.73 00:00:27.99 3.0
5th 5 Maritime A  (A. Gaudio) 06:55.70 9.4% 00:07.83 00:00:35.82 1.5
6th 1 City Island A  (A. Pritsch) 07:38.83 20.8% 00:43.13 00:01:18.95 0.8

Race 14b: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 2 @ 11:40 AM
1st 2 Nereid  (B. Boniface) 06:32.42 15.0
2nd 3 Saratoga B  (E. Dierna) 06:46.26 3.5% 00:13.84 00:00:13.84 12.0
3rd 4 Saratoga A  (R. Haarman) 07:01.38 7.4% 00:15.12 00:00:28.96 6.0
4th 1 City Island B  (D. Siddiqui) 07:09.95 9.6% 00:08.57 00:00:37.53 3.0
5th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (Z. Kocher) 07:10.61 9.7% 00:00.66 00:00:38.19 1.5
6th 6 PCRA  (C. Njoku) 08:39.80 32.5% 01:29.19 00:02:07.38 0.8

Race 14c: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 3 @ 11:45 AM
1st 6 Conshohocken B  (C. Hagerman) 06:20.46 15.0
2nd 4 Maritime B  (M. Leon) 06:36.38 4.2% 00:15.92 00:00:15.92 12.0
3rd 1 Fairmount  (L. Yannella) 06:46.22 6.8% 00:09.84 00:00:25.76 6.0
4th 5 RowAmerica Rye B  (M. Lee) 06:55.01 9.1% 00:08.79 00:00:34.55 3.0
5th 3 South Jersey Rowing A  (H. Sherwood) 07:00.99 10.7% 00:05.98 00:00:40.53 1.5
6th 2 Manhasset B  (S. Gupta) 08:41.30 37.0% 01:40.31 00:02:20.84 0.8

Race 14d: Girls Colt U17 Double  Final 4 @ 11:50 AM
1st 4 RowAmerica Rye B  (M. Padovano) 06:25.57 15.0
2nd 3 Maritime C  (K. Manii) 06:30.63 1.3% 00:05.06 00:00:05.06 12.0
3rd 1 Ridgewood  (A. Friedrich) 06:42.54 4.4% 00:11.91 00:00:16.97 6.0
4th 6 Great River A  (A. Grande) 07:20.42 14.2% 00:37.88 00:00:54.85 1.5
5th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Viglietta) 07:46.86 21.1% 00:26.44 00:01:21.29 0.8

2 Saratoga C  (A. Agati) Scratch

Schuylkill Navy of Philadelphia
Hosting Organization Web Site

Page 8 of  19 Printed: 2022-Aug-10 08:58 AM
Created using Regatta Workbench

http://www.boathouserow.org
http://regattaworkbench.com/


Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 15a: Boys Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 1 @ 11:55 AM
1st 3 Row New Jersey A  (J. Sacks) 05:32.24 15.0
2nd 2 PNRA/Mercer A  (O. Brown) 05:43.76 3.5% 00:11.52 00:00:11.52 12.0
3rd 4 Hawk Rowing Club A  (P. Watson) 05:46.89 4.4% 00:03.13 00:00:14.65 6.0
4th 5 Gonzaga  (J. Egge) 06:10.84 11.6% 00:23.95 00:00:38.60 3.0
5th 6 DeMatha A  (N. Rascher) 06:17.76 13.7% 00:06.92 00:00:45.52 1.5
6th 1 Manhasset A  (J. D'Angelo) 06:34.70 18.8% 00:16.94 00:01:02.46 0.8

Race 15b: Boys Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 2 @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Row New Jersey B  (C. Mirzaian) 05:35.48 15.0
2nd 6 PNRA/Mercer B  (B. Wojnovich) 05:44.54 2.7% 00:09.06 00:00:09.06 12.0
3rd 4 Greenwich B  (T. Fiorito) 05:50.51 4.5% 00:05.97 00:00:15.03 6.0
4th 3 PCRA  (C. Reavy) 05:59.00 7.0% 00:08.49 00:00:23.52 3.0
5th 5 Hawk Rowing Club B  (L. Helstrom) 06:00.03 7.3% 00:01.03 00:00:24.55 1.5
6th 1 Greenwich A  (B. zeller) 06:00.67 7.5% 00:00.64 00:00:25.19 0.8

Race 15c: Boys Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 3 @ 12:05 PM
1st 2 Greenwich C  (J. McEntire) 05:48.53 15.0
2nd 1 PNRA/Mercer C  (A. Leach) 06:01.83 3.8% 00:13.30 00:00:13.30 12.0
3rd 3 DeMatha C  (J. PETERS) 06:03.13 4.2% 00:01.30 00:00:14.60 6.0
4th 6 DeMatha B  (B. Cibor) 06:07.01 5.3% 00:03.88 00:00:18.48 3.0
5th 4 Hawk Rowing Club C  (M. Ferry) 06:11.13 6.5% 00:04.12 00:00:22.60 1.5
6th 5 Row New Jersey A  (M. Basta) 06:29.80 11.8% 00:18.67 00:00:41.27 0.8

Race 16a: Girls Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 1 @ 12:10 PM
1st 3 Port Rowing J  (J. Franklin) 06:23.98 15.0
2nd 1 Greenwich A  (L. Hoffman) 06:31.37 1.9% 00:07.39 00:00:07.39 12.0
3rd 4 PNRA/Mercer A  (D. Grinberg) 06:38.41 3.8% 00:07.04 00:00:14.43 6.0
4th 2 Whitemarsh  (S. Levensten) 06:48.17 6.3% 00:09.76 00:00:24.19 3.0
5th 6 Resilient  (P. Byman) 06:56.14 8.4% 00:07.97 00:00:32.16 1.5
6th 5 South Jersey Rowing  (E. Sobieski) 07:02.55 10.0% 00:06.41 00:00:38.57 0.8

Race 16b: Girls Cadet Youth Pair w/o  Final 2 @ 12:15 PM
1st 1 Port Rowing T  (A. Woodside) 06:36.77 15.0
2nd 4 Greenwich B  (A. Sucic) 06:37.45 0.2% 00:00.68 00:00:00.68 12.0
3rd 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (B. McShea) 06:46.35 2.4% 00:08.90 00:00:09.58 6.0
4th 5 PNRA/Mercer C  (S. Kaputa) 07:00.13 5.9% 00:13.78 00:00:23.36 3.0
5th 3 Greenwich C  (K. Frascella) 07:02.81 6.6% 00:02.68 00:00:26.04 1.5
6th 6 Prince William  (L. Iannaccone) 07:27.40 12.8% 00:24.59 00:00:50.63 0.8

Race 17a: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 1 @ 01:15 PM
1st 1 Conshohocken A  (C. Rooney) 05:44.90 10.0
2nd 4 Maritime A  (L. Rucolas) 05:53.29 2.4% 00:08.39 00:00:08.39 8.0
3rd 5 Manhasset A  (C. Stoneking) 06:01.65 4.9% 00:08.36 00:00:16.75 4.0
4th 6 ACRA A  (G. Giakouminakis) 06:10.98 7.6% 00:09.33 00:00:26.08 2.0
5th 3 Niskayuna A  (D. Shahata) 06:29.16 12.8% 00:18.18 00:00:44.26 1.0
6th 2 Great River A  (R. Krueger) 06:49.58 18.8% 00:20.42 00:01:04.68 0.5
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Race 17b: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 2 @ 01:20 PM
1st 1 Row Boston  (S. John) 06:12.70 10.0
2nd 2 Passaic River A  (C. Latimer) 06:18.27 1.5% 00:05.57 00:00:05.57 8.0
3rd 4 RowAmerica Rye A  (L. Latkany) 06:26.66 3.7% 00:08.39 00:00:13.96 4.0
4th 3 Penn AC  (G. Kokas) 06:27.59 4.0% 00:00.93 00:00:14.89 2.0
5th 5 Manhasset A  (O. Lambert) 06:58.59 12.3% 00:31.00 00:00:45.89 1.0
6th 6 Nereid  (J. Kim) 07:22.92 18.8% 00:24.33 00:01:10.22 0.5

Race 17c: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 3 @ 01:25 PM
1st 1 Maritime A  (R. Salemi) 06:20.23 10.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken B  (R. McLaughlin) 06:52.91 8.6% 00:32.68 00:00:32.68 8.0
3rd 6 Niskayuna B  (E. Behar) 07:02.62 11.1% 00:09.71 00:00:42.39 4.0
4th 5 Passaic River B  (D. Vásquez) 07:19.93 15.7% 00:17.31 00:00:59.70 1.0
5th 3 Greenwich  (C. Sernick) 07:42.35 21.6% 00:22.42 00:01:22.12 0.5

2 Great River B  (A. Moore) Scratch

Race 17d: Boys Colt U17  Single  Final 4 @ 01:30 PM
1st 4 South Jersey Rowing A  (B. Yang) 06:23.75 10.0
2nd 1 Ridgewood  (A. Dezelan) 06:34.43 2.8% 00:10.68 00:00:10.68 8.0
3rd 3 RowAmerica Rye A  (M. Bajuk) 06:40.72 4.4% 00:06.29 00:00:16.97 4.0
4th 5 Manhasset A  (S. Randall) 06:51.38 7.2% 00:10.66 00:00:27.63 2.0
5th 2 Manhasset A  (r. Dring) 07:07.39 11.4% 00:16.01 00:00:43.64 1.0
6th 6 South Jersey Rowing A  (J. Conti) 07:14.42 13.2% 00:07.03 00:00:50.67 0.5

Race 18a: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 1 @ 01:35 PM
1st 2 Maritime A  (M. Cummings) 07:12.00 10.0
2nd 3 Great River A  (A. Swansiger) 07:25.44 3.1% 00:13.44 00:00:13.44 8.0
3rd 6 RowAmerica Rye A  (M. Padovano) 07:30.54 4.3% 00:05.10 00:00:18.54 4.0
4th 5 Unaff. (USA)  (E. Paolella) 07:39.11 6.3% 00:08.57 00:00:27.11 1.0
5th 4 Passaic River A  (E. Sikorski) 08:26.09 17.2% 00:46.98 00:01:14.09 0.5

Race 18b: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 2 @ 01:40 PM
1st 5 ACRA A  (M. Geller) 06:57.14 10.0
2nd 1 Ridgewood A  (E. Mohanram) 07:06.47 2.2% 00:09.33 00:00:09.33 8.0
3rd 4 Row Boston A  (B. King) 07:24.65 6.6% 00:18.18 00:00:27.51 4.0
4th 6 Passaic River B  (J. Divilio) 08:08.25 17.0% 00:43.60 00:01:11.11 1.0
5th 3 Great River B  (A. Grande) 08:38.17 24.2% 00:29.92 00:01:41.03 0.5

2 Conshohocken A  (A. Cavanaugh) Scratch

Race 18c: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 3 @ 01:45 PM
1st 1 Newport  (G. Moore) 06:49.01 10.0
2nd 5 ACRA B  (A. Brock) 07:32.55 10.6% 00:43.54 00:00:43.54 8.0
3rd 6 PNRA/Mercer Q  (T. Jones) 07:37.15 11.8% 00:04.60 00:00:48.14 4.0
4th 2 RowAmerica Rye B  (L. Tunkey) 07:54.79 16.1% 00:17.64 00:01:05.78 2.0
5th 4 Ridgewood B  (J. Smith) 08:01.33 17.7% 00:06.54 00:01:12.32 1.0
6th 3 Conshohocken B  (L. Rang) 08:32.60 25.3% 00:31.27 00:01:43.59 0.5
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Race 18d: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 4 @ 01:50 PM
1st 1 PNRA/Mercer M  (V. Teeley) 07:09.96 10.0
2nd 5 Row Boston B  (O. Hill) 07:31.32 5.0% 00:21.36 00:00:21.36 8.0
3rd 6 Maritime B  (L. Salemi) 07:35.70 6.0% 00:04.38 00:00:25.74 4.0
4th 3 RNY - Queens  (M. Sergeeva) 07:54.00 10.2% 00:18.30 00:00:44.04 2.0
5th 4 Maritime C  (A. Harrison) 08:26.47 17.8% 00:32.47 00:01:16.51 1.0
6th 2 Great River C  (E. Lennon) 08:44.62 22.0% 00:18.15 00:01:34.66 0.5

Race 18e: Girls Colt U17  Single  Final 5 @ 01:55 PM
1st 1 Niskayuna  (R. Anderson) 07:03.38 10.0
2nd 3 Maritime D  (K. Sullivan) 07:24.43 5.0% 00:21.05 00:00:21.05 8.0
3rd 5 South Jersey Rowing  (C. Viglietta) 07:34.77 7.4% 00:10.34 00:00:31.39 4.0
4th 4 Pegasus  (R. Naguluri) 07:52.34 11.6% 00:17.57 00:00:48.96 2.0
5th 6 ACRA C  (S. McKatten) 07:56.34 12.5% 00:04.00 00:00:52.96 1.0
6th 2 Great River D  (A. Pesak) 08:04.97 14.5% 00:08.63 00:01:01.59 0.5

Race 19a: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 1 @ 02:00 PM
1st 1 Gonzaga A  (A. Krizan) 05:27.75 20.0
2nd 2 Swan Creek A  (C. Huckel) 05:36.05 2.5% 00:08.30 00:00:08.30 16.0
3rd 6 PNRA/Mercer B  (A. Patel) 05:38.96 3.4% 00:02.91 00:00:11.21 8.0
4th 3 DeMatha A  (H. Lawrence) 05:47.33 6.0% 00:08.37 00:00:19.58 4.0
5th 4 Row New Jersey  (C. Mirzaian) 05:49.01 6.5% 00:01.68 00:00:21.26 2.0
6th 5 Hudson River A  (C. Kahlenberg) 06:38.97 21.7% 00:49.96 00:01:11.22 1.0

Race 19b: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 2 @ 02:05 PM
1st 4 Hawk Rowing Club A  (R. Pelton) 05:38.23 20.0
2nd 3 Conshohocken  (M. Labaczewski) 05:42.09 1.1% 00:03.86 00:00:03.86 16.0
3rd 5 Gonzaga B  (J. Corcoran) 05:56.20 5.3% 00:14.11 00:00:17.97 8.0
4th 1 Fairmount  (M. Tyburski) 06:16.24 11.2% 00:20.04 00:00:38.01 4.0
5th 6 CHARGERS  (B. Graff) 06:28.86 15.0% 00:12.62 00:00:50.63 2.0
6th 2 Port Rowing A  (G. Morin) 06:30.16 15.4% 00:01.30 00:00:51.93 1.0

Race 19c: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 3 @ 02:10 PM
1st 5 Hawk Rowing Club B  (P. Finnerty) 05:44.53 20.0
2nd 1 Port Rowing A  (T. Vaezi) 06:12.37 8.1% 00:27.84 00:00:27.84 16.0
3rd 4 Greenwich  (R. Jenkins) 06:16.51 9.3% 00:04.14 00:00:31.98 8.0
4th 6 PNRA/Mercer C  (G. Goel) 06:25.49 11.9% 00:08.98 00:00:40.96 4.0
5th 3 DeMatha B  (A. Lathrop) 06:41.28 16.5% 00:15.79 00:00:56.75 2.0
6th 2 Swan Creek B  (H. Liddell) 06:50.95 19.3% 00:09.67 00:01:06.42 1.0

Race 19d: Boys Colt U17  Four  Final 4 @ 02:15 PM
1st 2 Hawk Rowing Club C  (N. Kover) 05:42.93 20.0
2nd 1 Whitemarsh  (T. Flanagan) 05:50.49 2.2% 00:07.56 00:00:07.56 16.0
3rd 4 Manhasset  (D. Qu) 06:04.09 6.2% 00:13.60 00:00:21.16 8.0
4th 5 Gonzaga C  (B. Gilbertson) 06:20.61 11.0% 00:16.52 00:00:37.68 4.0
5th 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (H. Alston) 06:35.68 15.4% 00:15.07 00:00:52.75 2.0
6th 6 Hudson River B  (R. Campbell) 06:48.91 19.2% 00:13.23 00:01:05.98 1.0
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Race 20a: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 1 @ 02:20 PM
1st 2 Conshohocken  (H. Davis) 06:33.54 20.0
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer A  (J. BABUSANKAR) 06:55.31 5.5% 00:21.77 00:00:21.77 16.0
3rd 6 TBC Racing A  (M. Markarian) 07:00.75 6.9% 00:05.44 00:00:27.21 8.0
4th 4 South Jersey Rowing  (H. Sherwood) 07:25.77 13.3% 00:25.02 00:00:52.23 4.0
5th 1 RNY - Manhattan B  (A. Guzman) 08:27.35 28.9% 01:01.58 00:01:53.81 2.0
6th 3 Hudson River A  (C. Camburn) 08:41.59 32.5% 00:14.24 00:02:08.05 1.0

Race 20b: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 2 @ 02:25 PM
1st 2 PCRA  (S. Rotenberg) 06:20.94 20.0
2nd 4 Row New Jersey B  (C. Schoenmaker) 06:51.47 8.0% 00:30.53 00:00:30.53 16.0
3rd 1 RNY - Manhattan A  (E. Moreira) 07:02.69 11.0% 00:11.22 00:00:41.75 8.0
4th 5 Row New Jersey A  (H. Swistak) 07:24.52 16.7% 00:21.83 00:01:03.58 4.0
5th 6 Port Rowing A  (N. Kunitsa) 07:43.29 21.6% 00:18.77 00:01:22.35 2.0
6th 3 Wilmington Youth  (M. Flicker) 07:56.67 25.1% 00:13.38 00:01:35.73 1.0

Race 20c: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 3 @ 02:30 PM
1st 6 Resilient  (A. Buice) 06:27.34 20.0
2nd 2 TBC Racing B  (N. Pillai) 06:49.18 5.6% 00:21.84 00:00:21.84 16.0
3rd 1 PNRA/Mercer B  (C. Sutter) 07:02.66 9.1% 00:13.48 00:00:35.32 8.0
4th 3 Manhasset  (C. Tepedino) 07:23.98 14.6% 00:21.32 00:00:56.64 4.0
5th 5 Hudson River B  (E. Bozenski) 07:46.41 20.4% 00:22.43 00:01:19.07 2.0
6th 4 PNRA/Mercer C  (S. Griesinger) 08:17.87 28.5% 00:31.46 00:01:50.53 1.0

Race 20d: Girls Colt U17 Four  Final 4 @ 02:35 PM
1st 1 Port Rowing A  (S. Lucas) 06:08.25 20.0
2nd 5 Saratoga  (S. Dodds) 06:29.19 5.7% 00:20.94 00:00:20.94 16.0
3rd 2 TBC Racing D  (E. Cooney) 06:58.72 13.7% 00:29.53 00:00:50.47 8.0
4th 4 Whitemarsh  (C. Lee) 07:02.18 14.6% 00:03.46 00:00:53.93 4.0
5th 6 TBC Racing C  (I. Caravalho) 07:13.59 17.7% 00:11.41 00:01:05.34 2.0
6th 3 PNRA/Mercer D  (M. Shamiyeh) 08:02.21 30.9% 00:48.62 00:01:53.96 1.0

Race 21a: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 1 @ 02:40 PM
1st 4 Unaff. (USA)  (E. Paolella) 04:54.03 10.0
2nd 3 South Jersey Rowing   (P. Russo) 04:57.61 1.2% 00:03.58 00:00:03.58 8.0
3rd 5 Pegasus  (M. Biondi) 05:19.30 8.6% 00:21.69 00:00:25.27 4.0
4th 1 RowAmerica Rye   (H. Romita) 05:30.21 12.3% 00:10.91 00:00:36.18 2.0
5th 2 ACRA   (D. Kamble) 05:30.40 12.4% 00:00.19 00:00:36.37 1.0
6th 6 Nereid   (A. Raja) 05:57.52 21.6% 00:27.12 00:01:03.49 0.5

Race 21b: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 2 @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 Coastal Virginia  (O. Katopodi) 05:04.11 10.0
2nd 4 Fairmount   (G. Bradwell) 05:09.49 1.8% 00:05.38 00:00:05.38 8.0
3rd 1 Whitemarsh  (H. Heap) 05:19.81 5.2% 00:10.32 00:00:15.70 4.0
4th 5 RNY - Queens   (M. Tabouret) 05:27.50 7.7% 00:07.69 00:00:23.39 2.0
5th 2 Conshohocken   (A. Cavanaugh) 05:45.36 13.6% 00:17.86 00:00:41.25 1.0
6th 6 ACRA   (E. Sapka) 05:50.09 15.1% 00:04.73 00:00:45.98 0.5
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Race 21c: Girls Novice Single (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final 3 @ 02:50 PM
1st 3 RNY - Queens   (A. Perez Robles) 05:03.42 10.0
2nd 6 South Jersey Rowing   (K. Jackson) 05:07.11 1.2% 00:03.69 00:00:03.69 8.0
3rd 4 Nereid   (E. Park) 05:09.82 2.1% 00:02.71 00:00:06.40 4.0
4th 1 Prince William  (K. McLain) 05:10.12 2.2% 00:00.30 00:00:06.70 2.0
5th 2 RowAmerica Rye   (M. Ford) 05:47.82 14.6% 00:37.70 00:00:44.40 1.0
6th 5 Conshohocken   (O. Isaacs) 05:54.85 17.0% 00:07.03 00:00:51.43 0.5

Race 22a: Boys Novice Quad (1000m) - started racing after Jan 1  Final @ 02:55 PM
1st 1 Maritime A  (R. Vine) 03:51.95 20.0
2nd 5 Maritime B  (E. Johnson) 04:04.55 5.4% 00:12.60 00:00:12.60 16.0
3rd 6 Bergen Catholic  (W. Ryan) 04:17.95 11.2% 00:13.40 00:00:26.00 8.0
4th 4 Nereid  (G. Pardo) 04:18.99 11.7% 00:01.04 00:00:27.04 4.0
5th 3 Conshohocken  (B. Brewington) 04:19.05 11.7% 00:00.06 00:00:27.10 2.0
6th 2 RowAmerica Rye  (B. Redfearn) 04:29.21 16.1% 00:10.16 00:00:37.26 1.0

Race 23a: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 1 @ 03:00 PM
1st 3 Niskayuna A  (A. Conrad) 05:57.19 10.0
2nd 1 South Jersey Rowing  (A. Reese) 05:58.83 0.5% 00:01.64 00:00:01.64 8.0
3rd 2 Ridgewood A  (N. Harris) 06:05.64 2.4% 00:06.81 00:00:08.45 4.0
4th 4 Row Boston A  (L. Grimes) 06:23.05 7.2% 00:17.41 00:00:25.86 2.0
5th 5 Bergen County  (P. Nasto) 06:35.60 10.8% 00:12.55 00:00:38.41 1.0
6th 6 Manhasset A  (J. Berlly) 07:32.04 26.6% 00:56.44 00:01:34.85 0.5

Race 23b: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 2 @ 03:05 PM
1st 5 Conshohocken A  (A. Stern) 06:16.83 10.0
2nd 3 Passaic River A  (b. king) 06:23.60 1.8% 00:06.77 00:00:06.77 8.0
3rd 4 Resilient A  (H. Linkel) 06:24.77 2.1% 00:01.17 00:00:07.94 4.0
4th 1 ACRA A  (K. Wood) 06:34.07 4.6% 00:09.30 00:00:17.24 2.0
5th 6 Nereid  (W. Sullivan) 06:56.44 10.5% 00:22.37 00:00:39.61 1.0
6th 2 Manhasset A  (E. Lee) 07:21.67 17.2% 00:25.23 00:01:04.84 0.5

Race 23c: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 3 @ 03:10 PM
1st 2 Niskayuna B  (R. Behar) 06:05.96 10.0
2nd 1 Pegasus  (W. Curtis) 06:24.78 5.1% 00:18.82 00:00:18.82 8.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken B  (g. margossian) 06:30.71 6.8% 00:05.93 00:00:24.75 4.0
4th 3 Resilient B  (P. Gaucher) 06:45.55 10.8% 00:14.84 00:00:39.59 2.0
5th 5 Bergen Catholic  (O. Ryan) 07:01.58 15.2% 00:16.03 00:00:55.62 1.0
6th 6 Whitemarsh  (H. Bonczek) 07:14.17 18.6% 00:12.59 00:01:08.21 0.5

Race 23d: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 4 @ 03:15 PM
1st 4 CHARGERS  (R. Muldoon) 06:18.16 10.0
2nd 3 Ridgewood C  (H. Hersperger) 06:28.18 2.6% 00:10.02 00:00:10.02 8.0
3rd 6 Passaic River A  (C. Robinson) 06:35.09 4.5% 00:06.91 00:00:16.93 4.0
4th 5 ACRA B  (R. Grin) 06:44.24 6.9% 00:09.15 00:00:26.08 2.0
5th 2 Hudson River  (N. Bingham) 06:46.97 7.6% 00:02.73 00:00:28.81 1.0
6th 1 Manhasset A  (M. Fulgieri) 06:50.67 8.6% 00:03.70 00:00:32.51 0.5
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Race 23e: Boys Cadet Youth Single  Final 5 @ 03:20 PM
1st 1 Niskayuna C  (C. Anderson) 06:15.39 10.0
2nd 3 Row Boston B  (E. Walling) 06:18.71 0.9% 00:03.32 00:00:03.32 8.0
3rd 2 Ridgewood D  (W. Conde) 06:22.84 2.0% 00:04.13 00:00:07.45 4.0
4th 4 Ridgewood B  (M. Manevich) 06:36.89 5.7% 00:14.05 00:00:21.50 2.0
5th 6 Resilient C  (M. Mccordbrock) 06:53.78 10.2% 00:16.89 00:00:38.39 1.0
6th 5 ACRA C  (R. Monagle) 07:05.35 13.3% 00:11.57 00:00:49.96 0.5

Race 24a: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 1 @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 CHARGERS  (M. Holder) 06:45.22 10.0
2nd 6 Potomac A  (T. Toure) 07:03.61 4.5% 00:18.39 00:00:18.39 8.0
3rd 1 South Jersey Rowing A  (H. McCormack) 07:09.71 6.0% 00:06.10 00:00:24.49 4.0
4th 2 RowAmerica Rye A  (M. Yuan) 07:26.20 10.1% 00:16.49 00:00:40.98 1.0
5th 3 Niskayuna  (R. Schechter) 07:37.88 13.0% 00:11.68 00:00:52.66 0.5

4 Hudson River  (A. Johnson) Scratch

Race 24b: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 2 @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 Conshohocken  (J. van der Zwan) 06:49.75 10.0
2nd 4 Saratoga  (N. Haring) 06:52.54 0.7% 00:02.79 00:00:02.79 8.0
3rd 1 Row Boston A  (S. Romer) 07:13.29 5.7% 00:20.75 00:00:23.54 4.0
4th 2 Philadelphia City Rowing A  (A. McClellan) 07:21.36 7.7% 00:08.07 00:00:31.61 1.0
5th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (M. Deegan) 07:26.03 8.9% 00:04.67 00:00:36.28 0.5

Race 24c: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 3 @ 03:35 PM
1st 1 Sussex County  (E. Enriquez) 06:52.27 10.0
2nd 3 Potomac A  (J. Glowacki) 06:58.60 1.5% 00:06.33 00:00:06.33 8.0
3rd 5 Fairmount  (C. Sewell) 07:20.24 6.8% 00:21.64 00:00:27.97 4.0
4th 4 RowAmerica Rye B  (G. Opdyke) 07:36.19 10.7% 00:15.95 00:00:43.92 1.0
5th 2 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Leimkuhler) 07:52.10 14.5% 00:15.91 00:00:59.83 0.5

6 Manhasset  (M. Siris) Did Not
Finish

Race 24d: Girls Cadet Youth Single  Final 4 @ 03:40 PM
1st 2 Philadelphia City Rowing B  (C. Capizzi) 07:08.28 10.0
2nd 6 South Jersey Rowing A  (S. Stafford) 07:13.85 1.3% 00:05.57 00:00:05.57 8.0
3rd 1 Potomac A  (J. Davis) 07:15.22 1.6% 00:01.37 00:00:06.94 4.0
4th 3 State College Area  (M. Huggins) 07:40.91 7.6% 00:25.69 00:00:32.63 2.0
5th 5 Row Boston B  (G. Healy) 07:44.23 8.4% 00:03.32 00:00:35.95 1.0
6th 4 RowAmerica Rye C  (A. Granitto) 07:53.26 10.5% 00:09.03 00:00:44.98 0.5

Race 25a: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 1 @ 03:45 PM
1st 2 Hawk Rowing Club A  (L. Helstrom) 04:49.31 30.0
2nd 3 PNRA/Mercer C  (K. Kent) 04:58.52 3.2% 00:09.21 00:00:09.21 24.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken  (J. Payne) 05:07.25 6.2% 00:08.73 00:00:17.94 12.0
4th 5 Gonzaga  (B. Lacuesta) 05:17.53 9.8% 00:10.28 00:00:28.22 6.0
5th 6 TBC Racing A  (L. Robb) 05:19.68 10.5% 00:02.15 00:00:30.37 3.0
6th 1 Greenwich  (E. Murphy) 05:35.67 16.0% 00:15.99 00:00:46.36 1.5
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Race 25b: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 2 @ 03:50 PM
1st 2 PCRA A  (J. Mayer) 04:55.73 30.0
2nd 3 Port Rowing  (B. Torio) 05:05.52 3.3% 00:09.79 00:00:09.79 24.0
3rd 6 Row New Jersey  (M. Basta) 05:08.73 4.4% 00:03.21 00:00:13.00 12.0
4th 1 PNRA/Mercer B  (S. Saint-Laurent) 05:24.11 9.6% 00:15.38 00:00:28.38 6.0
5th 5 TBC Racing B  (L. Santos) 05:46.04 17.0% 00:21.93 00:00:50.31 3.0
6th 4 Hudson River  (R. Gee) 05:46.27 17.1% 00:00.23 00:00:50.54 1.5

Race 25c: Boys Cadet Youth  Eight  Final 3 @ 03:55 PM
1st 5 Hawk Rowing Club B  (N. Salvati) 05:00.22 30.0
2nd 4 Saratoga  (A. Zanni) 05:02.95 0.9% 00:02.73 00:00:02.73 24.0
3rd 1 PCRA A  (C. Reavy) 05:15.38 5.0% 00:12.43 00:00:15.16 12.0
4th 6 Fairmount  (R. Sivakumar) 05:23.67 7.8% 00:08.29 00:00:23.45 6.0
5th 2 PNRA/Mercer A  (R. Shore) 05:32.27 10.7% 00:08.60 00:00:32.05 3.0
6th 3 DeMatha  (A. Irby) 05:35.07 11.6% 00:02.80 00:00:34.85 1.5

Race 26a: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 1 @ 04:00 PM
1st 1 Saratoga  (L. Emanatian) 05:40.49 30.0
2nd 4 Whitemarsh A  (V. Xu) 05:48.91 2.5% 00:08.42 00:00:08.42 24.0
3rd 3 Conshohocken  (B. McTear) 06:05.78 7.4% 00:16.87 00:00:25.29 12.0
4th 5 Wilmington Youth  (M. Dawson) 06:10.66 8.9% 00:04.88 00:00:30.17 3.0
5th 2 City Island A  (G. Ismael) 06:22.35 12.3% 00:11.69 00:00:41.86 1.5

Race 26b: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 2 @ 04:05 PM
1st 3 TBC Racing B  (J. Wiechmann) 05:26.17 30.0
2nd 1 PNRA/Mercer A  (S. Talukdar) 05:32.09 1.8% 00:05.92 00:00:05.92 24.0
3rd 5 Nereid  (K. Rudolph) 05:35.41 2.8% 00:03.32 00:00:09.24 12.0
4th 2 Port Rowing  (J. Franklin) 05:46.28 6.2% 00:10.87 00:00:20.11 6.0
5th 6 Potomac  (L. Darius) 05:49.61 7.2% 00:03.33 00:00:23.44 3.0
6th 4 RNY - Manhattan/RNY - Queens [Composite] A  (A.

Perez Robles)
06:53.85 26.9% 01:04.24 00:01:27.68

Race 26c: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 3 @ 04:10 PM
1st 5 Whitemarsh A  (S. Dyer) 05:27.90 30.0
2nd 2 PNRA/Mercer A  (S. Tuzun) 05:37.29 2.9% 00:09.39 00:00:09.39 24.0
3rd 1 TBC Racing D  (S. Merriman) 05:37.36 2.9% 00:00.07 00:00:09.46 12.0
4th 3 City Island B  (C. Russo) 05:45.55 5.4% 00:08.19 00:00:17.65 6.0
5th 4 TBC Racing C  (Z. Muhlner) 05:46.38 5.6% 00:00.83 00:00:18.48 3.0
6th 6 TBC Racing A  (G. Wellington) 06:12.92 13.7% 00:26.54 00:00:45.02 1.5

Race 26d: Girls Cadet Youth Eight  Final 4 @ 04:15 PM
1st 4 Swan Creek  (K. Duggan) 05:56.83 30.0
2nd 1 TBC Racing E  (L. Kerr) 06:06.23 2.6% 00:09.40 00:00:09.40 24.0
3rd 2 Hudson River  (I. Rivera) 06:09.14 3.4% 00:02.91 00:00:12.31 12.0
4th 5 PNRA/Mercer C  (F. Gamio) 06:32.29 9.9% 00:23.15 00:00:35.46 3.0
5th 3 RNY - Manhattan/RNY - Queens [Composite] B  (G.

Cabrera)
07:19.85 23.3% 00:47.56 00:01:23.02
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Race 27a: Mixed Cadet Youth Double  Final 1 @ 04:20 PM
1st 3 Conshohocken  (W. Johnson) 06:04.12 15.0
2nd 6 Whitemarsh  (K. George) 06:12.05 2.2% 00:07.93 00:00:07.93 12.0
3rd 2 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Farkas) 06:24.87 5.7% 00:12.82 00:00:20.75 6.0
4th 4 Manhasset A  (J. Berlly) 06:49.92 12.6% 00:25.05 00:00:45.80 1.5
5th 1 Bergen County A  (Q. Anderson) 06:50.93 12.9% 00:01.01 00:00:46.81 0.8

5 ACRA  (G. Giakouminakis) Scratch

Race 27b: Mixed Cadet Youth Double  Final 2 @ 04:25 PM
1st 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Coluzzi) 06:09.31 15.0
2nd 6 Lower Merion  (S. Scutti) 06:10.37 0.3% 00:01.06 00:00:01.06 12.0
3rd 4 Wilmington Youth  (I. Feldmann) 06:33.20 6.5% 00:22.83 00:00:23.89 6.0
4th 3 Baltimore  (S. Yoseph) 06:34.53 6.8% 00:01.33 00:00:25.22 3.0
5th 2 Coastal Virginia  (I. Costanzo) 06:46.69 10.1% 00:12.16 00:00:37.38 1.5
6th 1 Manhasset A  (P. Liu) 07:07.74 15.8% 00:21.05 00:00:58.43 0.8

Race 28a: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 1 @ 04:30 PM
1st 2 Conshohocken A  (M. Ruschmann) 05:14.66 20.0
2nd 4 Passaic River  (M. Balsamo) 05:27.76 4.2% 00:13.10 00:00:13.10 16.0
3rd 1 Whitemarsh A  (I. Levine) 05:37.94 7.4% 00:10.18 00:00:23.28 8.0
4th 6 Nereid A  (T. nandan) 05:38.33 7.5% 00:00.39 00:00:23.67 4.0
5th 5 Fairmount  (J. Reichner IV) 05:57.32 13.6% 00:18.99 00:00:42.66 2.0
6th 3 RowAmerica Rye B  (M. Ladyzhensky) 06:22.71 21.6% 00:25.39 00:01:08.05 1.0

Race 28b: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 2 @ 04:35 PM
1st 2 Saratoga  (M. Digeso) 05:20.57 20.0
2nd 4 Conshohocken B  (B. Erskine) 05:25.28 1.5% 00:04.71 00:00:04.71 16.0
3rd 3 Row Boston  (E. Chen) 05:41.93 6.7% 00:16.65 00:00:21.36 8.0
4th 6 South Jersey Rowing  (C. Palfy) 05:44.48 7.5% 00:02.55 00:00:23.91 4.0
5th 1 Port Rowing A  (A. Yeung) 06:08.47 14.9% 00:23.99 00:00:47.90 2.0
6th 5 Whitemarsh B  (A. Wheeler Hew-wing) 06:50.89 28.2% 00:42.42 00:01:30.32 1.0

Race 28c: Boys Colt U17 Quad  Final 3 @ 04:40 PM
1st 6 Potomac  (L. Hoffman) 05:30.26 20.0
2nd 2 RowAmerica Rye A  (J. Gallagher) 05:34.49 1.3% 00:04.23 00:00:04.23 16.0
3rd 4 Conshohocken C  (L. Reed) 05:38.76 2.6% 00:04.27 00:00:08.50 8.0
4th 3 Nereid B  (K. McCann) 05:48.18 5.4% 00:09.42 00:00:17.92 4.0
5th 1 Baltimore  (S. Stager-Radavich) 06:00.86 9.3% 00:12.68 00:00:30.60 2.0
6th 5 Port Rowing A  (O. Qian) 06:45.04 22.6% 00:44.18 00:01:14.78 1.0

Race 29a: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 1 @ 04:45 PM
1st 5 Conshohocken  (E. Cacciavillani) 05:58.74 20.0
2nd 2 Maritime A  (R. Thom) 06:00.59 0.5% 00:01.85 00:00:01.85 16.0
3rd 3 Whitemarsh A  (J. Yao) 06:00.91 0.6% 00:00.32 00:00:02.17 8.0
4th 4 PCRA  (S. Rotenberg) 06:25.70 7.5% 00:24.79 00:00:26.96 4.0
5th 6 Niskayuna A  (R. Anderson) 06:29.77 8.6% 00:04.07 00:00:31.03 2.0
6th 1 Greenwich B  (A. Sucic) 06:31.40 9.1% 00:01.63 00:00:32.66 1.0
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Race 29b: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 2 @ 04:50 PM
1st 1 Port Rowing  (A. Woodside) 06:14.70 20.0
2nd 4 Saratoga A  (K. Borelli) 06:25.43 2.9% 00:10.73 00:00:10.73 16.0
3rd 2 Great River  (A. Swansiger) 06:35.66 5.6% 00:10.23 00:00:20.96 8.0
4th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Viglietta) 06:44.86 8.0% 00:09.20 00:00:30.16 4.0
5th 3 Fairmount  (A. Arndt) 06:59.78 12.0% 00:14.92 00:00:45.08 2.0
6th 6 CHARGERS  (J. Hack) 07:17.72 16.8% 00:17.94 00:01:03.02 1.0

Race 29c: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 3 @ 04:55 PM
1st 6 RowAmerica Rye  (M. Padovano) 06:14.14 20.0
2nd 5 City Island A  (E. Tuck) 06:24.73 2.8% 00:10.59 00:00:10.59 16.0
3rd 2 Niskayuna B  (C. Vaccaro) 06:36.07 5.9% 00:11.34 00:00:21.93 8.0
4th 3 City Island B  (M. Caiola) 06:51.96 10.1% 00:15.89 00:00:37.82 4.0
5th 4 Pegasus  (M. Biondi) 07:01.14 12.6% 00:09.18 00:00:47.00 2.0
6th 1 Whitemarsh B  (A. McCarthy) 07:21.57 18.0% 00:20.43 00:01:07.43 1.0

Race 29d: Girls Colt U17 Quad  Final 4 @ 05:00 PM
1st 5 Maritime A  (M. Leon) 06:03.72 20.0
2nd 2 Greenwich A  (K. Frascella) 06:19.87 4.4% 00:16.15 00:00:16.15 16.0
3rd 4 Saratoga B  (A. Agati) 06:31.25 7.6% 00:11.38 00:00:27.53 8.0
4th 6 RNY - Queens  (M. Sergeeva) 06:38.61 9.6% 00:07.36 00:00:34.89 4.0
5th 1 Resilient  (V. Urban) 06:50.05 12.7% 00:11.44 00:00:46.33 2.0
6th 3 South Jersey Rowing B  (H. Sherwood) 10:56.92 80.6% 04:06.87 00:04:53.20 1.0

Race 30a: Mixed/Boys/Girls Cadet Youth Octuple  Final @ 05:05 PM
1st 4 Conshohocken  (J. Brewington) 05:13.39 30.0
2nd 3 Bergen County  (K. Mathurin) 06:16.47 20.1% 01:03.08 00:01:03.08 6.0

Race 31a: Boys Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 1 @ 05:10 PM
1st 5 Conshohocken  (J. Payne) 01:06.48 30.0
2nd 3 Hawk Rowing Club A  (L. Helstrom) 01:06.64 0.2% 00:00.16 00:00:00.16 24.0
3rd 2 Gonzaga A  (B. Lacuesta) 01:08.52 3.1% 00:01.88 00:00:02.04 12.0
4th 6 TBC Racing A  (L. Robb) 01:09.35 4.3% 00:00.83 00:00:02.87 6.0
5th 1 Port Rowing  (B. Torio) 01:13.54 10.6% 00:04.19 00:00:07.06 3.0
6th 4 Manhasset  (D. Prabhakar) 01:18.98 18.8% 00:05.44 00:00:12.50 1.5

Race 31b: Boys Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 2 @ 05:14 PM
1st 2 Hawk Rowing Club B  (R. Pelton) 01:17.02 30.0
2nd 5 Hawk Rowing Club C  (N. Salvati) 01:17.03 0.0% 00:00.01 00:00:00.01 24.0
3rd 3 Gonzaga B  (W. Alexander) 01:22.66 7.3% 00:05.63 00:00:05.64 12.0
4th 4 Fairmount  (R. Sivakumar) 01:24.86 10.2% 00:02.20 00:00:07.84 6.0
5th 1 TBC Racing C  (M. Burrows) 01:25.54 11.1% 00:00.68 00:00:08.52 3.0
6th 6 TBC Racing B  (L. Santos) 01:28.20 14.5% 00:02.66 00:00:11.18 1.5
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Race 32a: Girls Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 1 @ 05:18 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh  (S. Dyer) 01:23.60 30.0
2nd 4 Port Rowing  (A. Woodside) 01:26.07 3.0% 00:02.47 00:00:02.47 24.0
3rd 1 TBC Racing A  (L. Kerr) 01:27.79 5.0% 00:01.72 00:00:04.19 12.0
4th 5 TBC Racing D  (J. Wiechmann) 01:36.09 14.9% 00:08.30 00:00:12.49 3.0
5th 2 TBC Racing C  (Z. Muhlner) 01:43.93 24.3% 00:07.84 00:00:20.33 1.5

Race 32b: Girls Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Final 2 @ 05:22 PM
1st 5 Conshohocken  (B. McTear) 01:30.96 30.0
2nd 1 TBC Racing B  (S. Merriman) 01:35.81 5.3% 00:04.85 00:00:04.85 18.0
3rd 3 Fairmount  (C. Collins) 01:37.96 7.7% 00:02.15 00:00:07.00 9.0
4th 2 Potomac  (E. Cox) 01:38.13 7.9% 00:00.17 00:00:07.17 1.5

4 TBC Racing E  (G. Wellington) Scratch

Race 33a: Boys Cadet Youth Single Dash  Final 1 @ 05:26 PM
1st 2 Manhasset A  (C. Stoneking) 01:32.75 10.0
2nd 3 Row Boston A  (L. Grimes) 01:34.80 2.2% 00:02.05 00:00:02.05 8.0
3rd 6 Conshohocken A  (A. McLaughlin) 01:36.39 3.9% 00:01.59 00:00:03.64 4.0
4th 1 Conshohocken A  (A. Stern) 01:36.63 4.2% 00:00.24 00:00:03.88 2.0
5th 4 Pegasus A  (W. Curtis) 01:37.75 5.4% 00:01.12 00:00:05.00 1.0
6th 5 Bergen Catholic  (O. Ryan) 01:46.71 15.1% 00:08.96 00:00:13.96 0.5

Race 33b: Boys Cadet Youth Single Dash  Final 2 @ 05:30 PM
1st 1 CHARGERS  (R. Muldoon) 01:26.95 10.0
2nd 4 Row Boston B  (E. Walling) 01:29.55 3.0% 00:02.60 00:00:02.60 8.0
3rd 6 Row Boston C  (S. John) 01:33.86 7.9% 00:04.31 00:00:06.91 4.0
4th 3 Bergen County  (P. Nasto) 01:34.73 8.9% 00:00.87 00:00:07.78 2.0
5th 5 Pegasus B  (A. Chung) 01:35.29 9.6% 00:00.56 00:00:08.34 1.0
6th 2 Manhasset A  (M. Fulgieri) 01:45.48 21.3% 00:10.19 00:00:18.53 0.5

Race 34a: Girls Cadet Youth Single Dash  Flight 1 @ 05:34 PM
1st 5 CHARGERS  (M. Holder) 01:41.97
2nd 4 Conshohocken A  (J. van der Zwan) 01:42.01 0.0% 00:00.04 00:00:00.04
3rd 1 City Island A  (S. Bouvard) 01:45.86 3.8% 00:03.85 00:00:03.89
4th 3 Potomac A  (K. Moss) 01:48.60 6.5% 00:02.74 00:00:06.63
5th 2 Pegasus A  (V. Leung) 02:04.45 22.0% 00:15.85 00:00:22.48

Race 34b: Girls Cadet Youth Single Dash  Flight 2 @ 05:38 PM
1st 4 Conshohocken A  (E. Cacciavillani) 01:48.33
2nd 6 Fairmount  (C. Sewell) 01:48.96 0.6% 00:00.63 00:00:00.63
3rd 5 Row Boston  (B. King) 01:51.18 2.6% 00:02.22 00:00:02.85
4th 2 Potomac A  (S. Mann) 01:52.98 4.3% 00:01.80 00:00:04.65
5th 3 City Island B  (H. Clark) 01:54.52 5.7% 00:01.54 00:00:06.19
6th 1 Pegasus B  (G. Hernandez) 02:01.31 12.0% 00:06.79 00:00:12.98
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Race 35a: Mixed Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Flight 1 @ 05:42 PM
1st 3 Saratoga A  (B. Dittrich) 01:11.22
2nd 6 Whitemarsh  (C. Nichilo) 01:12.42 1.7% 00:01.20 00:00:01.20
3rd 4 TBC Racing A  (G. Wellington) 01:12.47 1.8% 00:00.05 00:00:01.25
4th 2 Niskayuna A  (A. Conrad) 01:19.20 11.2% 00:06.73 00:00:07.98
5th 5 South Jersey Rowing A  (A. Reese) 01:20.65 13.2% 00:01.45 00:00:09.43
6th 1 Wilmington Youth  (I. Feldmann) 01:30.46 27.0% 00:09.81 00:00:19.24

Race 35b: Mixed Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Flight 2 @ 05:46 PM
1st 6 Potomac A  (H. Bedell) 01:22.49
2nd 1 Saratoga B  (A. dweck) 01:23.11 0.8% 00:00.62 00:00:00.62
3rd 3 Swan Creek A  (C. Huckel) 01:25.28 3.4% 00:02.17 00:00:02.79
4th 2 South Jersey Rowing A  (C. Ricci) 01:27.32 5.9% 00:02.04 00:00:04.83
5th 4 TBC Racing B  (R. Lakhanpal) 01:31.57 11.0% 00:04.25 00:00:09.08
6th 5 Manhasset  (r. Dring) 01:34.87 15.0% 00:03.30 00:00:12.38

Race 35c: Mixed Cadet Youth Eight Dash  Flight 3 @ 05:50 PM
1st 6 Potomac A  (K. Suri) 01:17.47
2nd 1 Saratoga C  (S. Dodds) 01:22.46 6.4% 00:04.99 00:00:04.99
3rd 3 Niskayuna B  (R. Behar) 01:28.16 13.8% 00:05.70 00:00:10.69
4th 2 CHARGERS  (B. Graff) 01:29.12 15.0% 00:00.96 00:00:11.65
5th 4 Swan Creek B  (J. Ashbaugh) 01:34.70 22.2% 00:05.58 00:00:17.23
6th 5 TBC Racing C  (C. Hollingshead) 01:46.21 37.1% 00:11.51 00:00:28.74
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